

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s).18002/2008 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (Crl)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007, 16/01/2008,
27/02/2008, 31/03/2008, 02/05/2008, 11/07/2008 & 01/08/2008
in BA No.417/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PARVEEN DAHIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI (NCT) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Advocate
Mr. D.K. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on
the application for condonation of delay.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master