

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8582/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007 in BA No. 417/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PARVEEN DAHIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI (NCT) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Ms. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 states that they are
going to file Counter Affidavit during the course of the day. If it is in
order, Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG